
Offace of
E

rt-fZjM-afZ
rol

t!da
CITY OF

n a

- r ir
sra

Standard Form Number: SF-COOD-48
Revised on: May, 2004

Notice of Award

Janury 3,2025

MR. DENNIS B. DURAN II
hoprietor
AUTO.MOTO ZONE ENTERPRISES
Magsaysay St, Almendras
East District Sorsogon City

Dear Mr. l)uran

Based on the BAC Resolution recommending Award which was approved , we are pleased to
inform you that the SUPPLY AND DELIVERY VARIOIIS SPARE PARTS AND olllER C0NSIJMABLES

r.'oR DrFF. C,()V'T. VUHlCt,!: FOR',r'rrE MONTTT OF JANUARY 2025 (UPA) in the amount of _&4t
Hundred Four Thousond Threc Handrcd Fiftv Thrce Pesos ( ? 101,353.00) ) Onrl is hereby

awarded to you.

Very truly yours,

MA. ESTER I.]. HAMOR
City Mayor

By the A

03
Conforme

JAII

MR. DENNIS
Proprietor
AUTO-MOTO

Mayor

I)lo\ l.l).1

II

RPRISES

G
()1BAcot

JAN 0 g 2025

BY

CITY c
LG

clvl
East District Sorsogon C

OFFICE

BY

ltRtc

JAN O 9 2U25

BY:

lSEeuRlrY NIT

.#. a z>

!
.

Magsaysay St, Alrnendras

JAN 0 I ?025

Date: /. 3, !-



r
,1

7

=

Contract No. 2025- l85l SVp

CONTRACT AGR,EEMENT

THIS AGRnEMENT made rl']s 6h day of Jeouary ,2025 betwccn Ma. Ester E.Hamor,City
Mayor, City ofsorsogon Philippines ( hercinafler called rhc'. Enrity" ) ofthconepan and Df,NNtS B.
DURAN lI Authorized Representative of AUTO-MOTO ZONf, ENTERPRISES
( hereinaller called the "Supplier', ) ofthe other part:

WHERIAS lhe Entir]- irvited Bids tur cerrain goods and ancillul,.. services, viz SUppLy AND
DELIVERY VARIOUS SPARE PARTS AND OTHf,R CONSUMABLES FOR DITF. GOV,T.
VEHICLE FOR THE MONTH OF JANUARY 2025 during rhe Slarc of Heatlh Emer8ency and has
accepted a Bid by the Supplier lbr the supply of those goods and services in rhe sum Four Hundred
Foai Thousarrd Thrce Hurrdred Fiftv Thtee pesos ( I 101.353.001 ) Onlv
''the Contract Pricc'_).

(hereinaftcr oalled

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS

In this Agreement words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are
respectiyely assigDed to drem in the Conditions of Contract referred to_

The following documents as required by the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and
Regulations of Repubtic Act No. 9184 shall be deemed to form and be read and
construed as integral palt ofthis Agrcement, yiz.:

Philippine Bidding Docunents (PBDS);
Schedule of Requirements;
Technical Specifi cations;
General and Special Conditions ofcontract; and
Supplemental or Bid Bulletins, ifany

Winning bidder's bid, including the Eligibility requirements, Technical and
Financial Proposals, and all other documents or statements submitted;

d

<^d

ds
FTi;o
q.t

1

2

ll

ltl.

o

Bid form, including all the documents/statements contained in the Bidder's
bidding envelopes, as annexes, and all other documents submitted (e.&,
Bidder's response to request for cladfications on the bid), including corrections
to the bid, ifany, resulting from the Procuring Entity's bid evaluation;

Performance Security;

Other confact documents that may be required by existing laws and/or the
Procuring Entity coflcemed in the PBDs. Wirnins bidder asrees that
additiolal contract documents or i formetion Drescribed bv the GPPB

z

o
Q
U
&
!.1

9

8Y:
BY BY

the cotrtract erecution
clviLS

LGU-
e,JR.ir/u

on C:l ast
ti rm "l birtre rv=7ti\fJ /^\l Jl ll I u dr,

JAN 0I 2025 IAN 0 s 2025
2025JANO9

a o o oI
,al

rf

Notice ofAward ofContracl; and the Bidder's conforme thereto; and



Tlte Citv Governmenl of Sorsogon agrees to pay the abov€-mentioned sum in
accordance with the terms ofthe Bidding.

lN WTNESS whereof the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed in
accordance with the laws ofthe Republic ofthe Philippines on the day and year first above written.

4

By rhe Mayor

ONEDA

C Ity

for:

CITY GOVERNMENT OF SORSOGON

DENNIS B. D II

A ut hot ize d Rep re s ent ol iv e

fr",

AU'Io-MOTO ZONf, f, NTERPRISES
II

RTUBLIC OF THf, PHILIPPINES
PRO\1NCE OF SORSOGON
CITY OT SORSOGON

BEFORE ME this dav
Province of Sorsogon, Philippines, personatty

NAME

MA. ESTER E. HAMOR

ACKNOWLEDGEMNT

FEB I I Z[fi 2025 in the City ofsoNogon,

lAX IDENTIFICATION NUMBER

948-889-8s2

)
)
)

appeared

Known !o me to be the same peNons who executed the forgoing inslrument and
acknowledged to me that the same is frce and voluntary act and deed oftfrJ"nti?i"" *h"f, tl"r, ..p."""nt
respectively.

This instrument , is a CONTRACT consrsthg of two (2) page (exclusive ofatlachmenrsincluding page on which this acknowledgement is witten and signcd by the parties hereto on the left
margin of cach ald every pagc thereofand their witness , arld sealed with my notarial seal

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. I have hereunro s€r my tWrd*oa.l,r.fr"above uritten. 09-20
25

05
3-24

CITY

NOTARY PIJBLIC. -

,]5) ; furi( of 1A25
trg

. MARK ERIC

Doc No.
Page No.

\qo

lace

L'iiAN

3. [n consideration for the sum of sw Fow Hundred Four Thousand Three

Hundred Fiftv Thrce Pesos ( ? 101.353.001 ) Onlv or such other sums as may

be ascertained, AUTo-MoTo zoNE ENTERPRTSf,S agrces to viz SUPPLY AND
DELIVNRY VARIOUS SPARE PARTS AND OTIIER CONSUMABLES TOR DI[F. GOV'T.

vEHtcLE FoR THri MoNTH or JANUARY 2025 in accordance with his,&er/its Bid.

MA. ESTER E. EAMOR

City Mayor

ROL
MCLEC

reno. u,Lriiil, ruiii i;;r,;il riol'dii

2,

?5

oti ctTY



Standard Form Number: SF-GOOD-56
Revised on: May 24, 2004

NOTICE TO PROCEED

January 7, 20251

MR Df,IINIS B. DURAN II
Prcprietor
AUTO-MOTO ZONE ENTERPRISES
Magsaysay St, Almendras
East Dishict Sorsogon City

Dear Mr. Duan:

The attached Contract Ageement having been approved, notice is hereby given to AUTo-MoTo
ZoNf, INTIRPRISIS that delivery may commence on SUPPLY AND DELIVERY VARIOUS SPARE
PARTS AND OTHf,R CONSUMABLES FOR DIFF. COV'T. VtrHICLE ['OR THE MONTH OT JANUARY
2025 (f,PA) (f, PA)effectiv€ immediately.

Please acknowledge receip and acc€ptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space

provided below.

MA. ESTER E. HAMOR
City Mayor

By the

HON, IONEDA

0 7 J[!] 2025

I acknowledge receipt ofthisNotice on t - -1. -'4-

Name ofthe Representative ofthe Bidder Db.lN\J E.ruc-r\'. h

Authorized Signature:

ctJrL T{ cfi t!

BY:

BACON SA'IEUTE OFFICE-CSU

o

fRIC

JAN 0I 2025

JAN 0 s ?n?5
tAN 0 I ?025

BY__

IT

BY:

L on Ci

ctP t54fot21to.5t 1165

a o o oI
I

Very truly yours,


